
C. AvailableTown Revenues(NET) (A - B)

I Town of Acton Expenditures

Town ofActonPortionof ABRSD Allocation

Percentagechangeyear-to-year

TotalMinutemanAllocation
Acton ShareofTradeHall RemediationPro)ect

Percentagechangeyear-to-year

OtherPostEmploymentBenefits (OPEB)TrustContribution
Town ofActon
Town ofActon PortionofABRSD Contribution

$28,849 $29,207

$608 5777

Non-RecurringExpensesfromSpecialTown MeetingVotes
Oct252010CaouetteLandPurchase
Oct 12 2010CaouetfeLandPurchase

June142010FYO9-10Fire
Article 23ATM Bridge Work

Article 12 PoliceSupPastDue

G. TotalTownof Acton ProjectedBalance

$170
$257
S86
$210
$31

$81,184

($3,279) (S1~853) ($2,085) ($4,285) ($5,868)

[~ Town of Acton Revenues I

Town of ActonMulti-Year Plan
Preparedfor Annual TownMeetingby theActonLeadershipGroup

FY13 FY14 FY15FY11

Recap

FY12

Recap

A. Revenues(GROSS)
TaxLevy (excludingdebtexclusion) $62,108 $63,781 $66,398 $68,499 $70,653
StateAid $12,010 $12,075 $12,600 $13,230 $13,891
EdJobs(ActonshareofAPS & ABRSDfor schoolusein FY13) $0 $0 $745 $0 $0
LocalReceipts $3,788 $3,906 $3,980 $4,080 $4,182
DebtExclusion $3,098 $3,073 $3,034 $2,928 $2,902
SBABReimbursement $1,009 $1,009 $1,009 $1,009 $1,009

TotalRevenues(including debt) $82,012 S83.845 $87366 $89,745 $92,637

B. DebtExclusionDebtService
APSSchoolDebtExclusion $619 $611 $615 $614 $616
PublicSafetyFacility DebtExclusion $394 $483 $473 $462 $451
MunicipalDebtExclusion $492 $378 $343 $244 $230
JHS/Sl-ISDebtExclusion $1,593 $1,601 $1,604 $1,608 $1,605
SBAB Reimbursement-Parker/Damon $1,009 $1,009 $1,009 $1,009 $1,009
TotalDebt Exclusior~S.BAB $4,107 S4.082 $4,043 $3,937 $3,981

$77,905

$24,545

$79,762 $83,723 $85,809

$25,061 $28,136

$88,726

$29,619Townof ActonMunicipalBudget

NursingEnterpriseFund TaxSubsidy $0 $0 $0 $0
TransportationEnterpriseFundTax Subaidy $0 $75 $0 $0
FY11 ATM Article 13 (April 2010) & STM (June2010) $151 $0 $0 $0
FYI I Acton MunicipalCapacityNot Utilized (SI 1) $0 $0 $0
+ Transferto Acton Municipal for APSDebt $309 $309 $198 $132
+ Transferto Acton Municipalfor COPS $70 $72 SO $0

Totttl Msinicipal Allocation $25,064 $25,517 $28,334 $29,751

Percentagechangeyear-to-year 1.51% 5.00% 5.00%

Acton PublicSchoolsAllocation $26,289 $26,495 $29,929

- Transferto Acton Municipalfor APSDebt ($309) ($309)
- Transferto Acton Municipalfor COPS ($70) ($72)
TotalAPSAllocation $25,910 $26,184

Percentagechangeyear-to-year 0.79%

$25,936

$600
$246
$0
$0

$203
$0

S26,985

5-75%

$27,469

($203)
$0

$27,267

4.41%

530,717

$28,432

($195)
$0

$28,630

5.00%

832,253

32)
SO

$30,061

5.00%

$33,866

.24% S.t7% 5.00% 5.00%

$839 $876 S916
$29

27.sO% 7~94% 4.50% 4.50%

$0 $0 SO SO $0
50 $5 so
55 $0 50

D. Town ofActonExpenditures(NET)

E. SubtotalTown of ActonProjectedBalance

F. Useof Reserves(TOTAL)

$0 $0

$81,615 $85,808 $90,094 $94,594

I Town ofActon-Tax Impact FY11

$3,278

($1)

Recap

$1,853

$0

FY12

~,

$1,892

($193)

FY13

,

$2,052

($2,233)

FY14

~

$2,052

($3,816)

FY15

ExistingValuation(000s) $3,640,774 $3,640,774 $3,664,283 $3,687,253 $3,687,253
New Growthvalue (0000) $23,509 $22,969 $22,354 $22,354
TotalValuation(‘0000) $3,640,774 $3,664,283 $3,687,253 $3,709,606 $3,709,606
TaxRate $18.08 $18.50 $19.01 $19.44 $19.44

SFValue $500,492 $500,492 $500,492 $500,492 $500,492
SFTaxBiII $9,048 $9,261 $9,516 $9,728 $9,728
% Change 3.16% 2.35% 2.76% 2.23% 2.23%
SChange $277.08 $212.66 $255.18 $211.93 $211.93

Highly volatile numbers
Subject to change Updated ALG 1/11/2012



Summary - Changesfrom PreviousVersion dated 7/20/11 1/11/12 12:18PM

Location ofChange(Shee0 SubjectTitle Amount Explanationof why assumptionchanged Dateof Change Prop050r

Revenues-LocalReceipts
Revenues-LocalReceipts
Revenues-LocalReceipts

Actosi FY12 Cherry Sheet-Revenues
Actoti FY12 CherrySheet-Revenues
Acton FY12 CherrySheet-Revenues
Actot: FY12 Cherry Sheet-Revenues
Acton FY12Cherry Sheet-Revenues
Acton FY12Cherry Sheet-Revenues
Acton FYI 2 Cherry Sheet-Revenues
Acton FY12Cliel-ty Sheet-Revenues
Acton FY12Cherry Sheet-Revenues

Acton FY12CherrySheet-Charges
Acton FYI 2 CherrySheet-Charges
Actos FY12CherrySheet-Chargea
Acton FY12CherrySheet-Charges
Acton FY12CherrySheet-Charges
Acton FY12CherrySheet-Charges
Acton FY12CherrySheet-Charges

ABRSD FY12 CherrySheet-Revenues
ABRSD FY12 CherrySheet-Revenues
ABRSD FY12 CherrySheet-Revenues
ABRSD FY12 CherrySheet-Revenues

ABRSD FY13 Cherry Sheet-Revenues
ABRSDFY13 CherrySlseet-Revetsues
ABRSD FY13 CherrySheet-Revenues

Townof Acton MunicipalBudget
Acton PublicSchoolsAllocatiots

Townof Actott Portionof ABRSD Allocation
Reaervea

Actoit FY13 CherrySheet-Revenues
ABRSDFY13 CherrySheet-Revenues
ABRSD & APSFY13FederalGrants

APSFY13 Budget
AB FY13 Budget

FY13 MinutemanAllocation
TotalRevenue

Motor VehicleExciseTax ($40)
$186
($20)

7/20/2011Meeting $126

Chapter70
CharterTuition Reimbursements
SchoolLunch
UnrestrictedGeneralGovernmentAid
PoliceCareerIncentive
VeteransBenefits
Exemptions:Vets, Blind, SurvivingSpouses& Elderly
StateOwnedLassd
PublicLibraries

$104
($0)
$1

$110
($11))

MosquitoControl Projects $1
Air PollutionDistricts $0
MetropolitanAreaPlanningCouncil $0
RMV Non-RenewalSurcharge $0
MBTA $2
RegionalTransit $0
SchoolChoiceSendingTuition ($5)
Libraryatsd SchoolLunchDirectAid (CherrySheetOffsets) ($2)

7/20/2011Meeting (82)

Chapter70
RegionalSchoolTransportation
CharterTuition Reimbursements
CharterSchoolSendingTuition

$111
$70
$4

($141
7/20/2011Meeting $172

Revetsueslncrettse/(Decre:sse)siseclast meeting?

Chapter70
CharterTuition Reimbursements
CharterSchoolSendingTuition
+ Transferto Acton Municipalfor APSDebt
+ Transferto Actots Municipalfor APSDebt
Acton PortionofAPS
Acton PortionofCertifedE&D
Chapter70
Clsapter70
EdJobs

FY13 APSInvestmentBudget
FY13 AB InvestmentBudget
FY13MinutemanAhlocatiots
FY13EstimatedTax LevyBase

S5t0

S61.9
$0.4
(S3.0)

($1116.0)
$106.0
$418.0

$6
$213
$100
$19

72/8/2011Meeting $815

$22
1/1212012Meeting ($339)

RevisedFY12 EstimatesBasedon fitial FYI I estimates
RevisedFY12 EstimatesBasedott final FY11 estimates
RevisedFY12EstimatesBasedott fit:sl FYI 1 estimates

ReflectingFinal Acton FY12 Cherry Sheets(releasedJuly 11, 2011)
ReflectingFinal Acton FY12 CherrySheets(releasedJuly 11, 2011)
ReflectingFinal Acton FY12 CherrySlseets(releasedJuly 11, 2011)
ReflectingFinal Acton FY12CherrySheets(releasedJuly11, 2011)
ReflectingFinal ActonFY12 CherrySheets(releasedJuly 11, 2011)
ReflectingFinalActon FY12CherrySheets(releasedJuly11, 2011)
ReflectingFinal Acton FY12 CherrySheets(releaaedJuly11,2011)
ReflectingFinal Acton FY12Clserry Sheets(releasedJuly11, 2011)

ReflectingFinalABRSD FYI 2 CherrySheets(releasedJuly II, 2011)
ReflectingFinal ABRSDFYI 2 CherrySheets(releasedJuly II, 2011)
ReflectingFinalABRSD FY12 CherrySheets(releasedJuly II, 2011)
ReflectingFinal ABRSDFY12 CherrySheets(releasedJuly II, 2011)

20-Jul-li
20-JtLI-II
20-Jut-ti
20—Jut—I I
20-Jul-Il
20-Jul-Il
20-Jul—Il
20—Jul—t I
20-Jul-Il

Fees
InvestmentIt:come

20-Jul-It
20-Jul-li
20—Jul—Il

$2
$2
$5
$1

7/20/2011Meeting $214

ReflectingFinalActots FY12CherrySheets(releasedJuly Il, 2011)
ReflectingFinalActon FY12ClserryStseets(releasedJuly 11,2011)
ReflectingFinal Acton FY12CherrySheets(releasedJuly 11, 2011)
ReflectingFinal Acton FY12Cherry Slscets(releasedJuly II, 2011)
ReflectingFinal AetonFY12CherrySheets(releasedJuly II, 2011)
ReflectingFinal Acton FY12 ClserrySheets(releasedJuly II, 2011)
ReflectingFinal Acton FY12 CherrySlseets(releasedJuly 11,2011)
ReflectingFinal Acton FY12 CherrySheets(releasedJuly It, 2011)
ReflectingFinal Acton FY12 CherrySheets(releasedJuly 11,2011)

John Murray
JoIn: Murray
JoIst Murray

Dot: Aicardi
Dot: Aicardi
Don Aicardi
Don Aicardi
Don Aicardi
Dos Aicardi
Don Aicardi
Dos Aicardi

Dos Aicardi

Don Aicardi
Don Aicardi
Don Aieardi
Don Aicardi
Dot: Aicardi
Dot: Aicardi
Don Aicardi
Dots Aicardi

Don Aicardj
Don Aicardi
Don Aicardi
Don Aicardi

DotsAicardi
Don Aicardi
Dot: Aicsrdi
Dot: Aicardi
Dot: Aicardi
DotsAicardi
Dos Aicardi
Dots Aicsrdi
Dot: Aicardi
Dot: Aicsrdi

Dot: Aicardi
Don Aicardi
Dot: Aicardi
Don Aicardi

20-Jul-li
20-Jul-Il
20-Jul-Il
20-Jul-Il
20—Jul—It
20-Jul-Il
20-Jul-Il
20-Jul-Il

20-Jul-Il
20-Jul-I I
20—_I UI—Il
20—Jul-Il

11/22/2011
11/22/2011
11/22/2011
11/22/2011
11/22/2011
12/2/2011
11/21/2011
12/2/2011
12/2/2011
12/5/2011

1/4/2012
1/4/2012
1/4/2012
1/4/2012

Reflects%Cl:at:ge for Actot: Portionof AB Revetsuefrom 79.81% to 80.67%
Reflects%Cl:angefor Acton Portionof AB Revenuefrom 79.81%1080.67%

Reflects%Cl:atsgefor Actot: Portionof AB Revenuefront 79.81%to 80.67%
Reflectsdrop itsAPS DebtAfter FY12
Reflectsdrop in APSDebt After FY12

Reflects%Clsat:gefor Acton PortionofAB Expendituresfrom 79.81%to 80.67%
Reflects%Changefor Acton Portiot: ofAB Revetsuefrom 79.81%1080.67%

Reflectschangein FoundationBudgetformula for Issflatiot:Factorfront 2.5% to 3.6%
Reflectsclsangeii: FoundationBudgetformula for Inflation Factorfron: 2.5% to 3.6%

Reflectsfinal federalEdJobanumberdueto additonal$2.9 milliot: n:adeavailable

($9.0) ReflectsFY13 APStt:vestn:et:trequest
($379.0) ReflectsFY13 ABlnvestmetstrequest

$27 Reflectscurret:t estimatefor Minutemsi:plus $27,000for TradeHall Ren:ediatiot:
Reflectstechnicalclsangepostrecapsubmittal

UpdatedALG 1/11/2012



Revenues
Tax Levy

Base
UnUsed Levy Capacity

2 1/2%
New Growth

PriorYear Overlay Deficit
Overlay

Total Tax Levy (excluding debt
exclusion)

Debt Exclusion
Total Tax Levy (including debt
exclusion)

FY11
Recap

FY12
Recap

FY13 FY14
.

FY15

$

$
$
5
5

61,044
(293)

1,526
449

(6)
(612)

$
5
5
$

5

63,020
(601)

1,576
402

(616)

$

$
5

5

64,998

1,625
425

(650)

S

$
5

5

67,048

1,676
425

(650)

$

$
$

5

69,149

1,729
425

(650)

$ 62,108 $ 63,781 $ 66,398 $ 68,499 $ 70,653

$ 3,098 $ 3,073 $ 3,034 5 2,928 5 2,902

$ 65,206 5 66,854 $ 69,432 5 71,427 $ 73,555

Tax Impact

Existing Valuation (‘OOOs)
New Growth value (000s)
Total Valuation (‘OOOs)
Tax Rate

SF Value
SF Tax Bill
% Change
$ Change

FY11 FY12
Recap

3,640,774 $ 3,640,774
$ 22,240

3,640,774 $ 3,663,014

500,492 $
9,048 $

$

FY13 , FY14

$ 3,663,014 $ 3,686,088 $
$ 23,074 $ 22,354 $
$ 3,686,088 $ 3,708,441 $
$ 1901 $ 19.44 $

3.22% 2.23%
500,492 $ 500,492 $

9,516 $ 9,727 $
322% 2.23%

297 $ 212 $

FY15

3,708,441
21,867

3,730,308
19.89
2.35%

500,492
9,956
235%

229

$

$
$

$
$

18.08 $ 18.42
1.89%

500,492 $
9,219 $
1.89%

171 $

DRAFT - Discussion Purposes Only Updated ALG Meeting 1/11/2012



Debt Exclusion & SBAB Income

Debt on APS
Debt on JHS/SHS
Municipal Debt Incurred
Debt on PSF
Total DebtExclusions

SBAB Reimbursement - Parker Damon

Total Debt Exclusions + SBAB Reimb

FY11
Recap

FY12.
Recap

. FY13 FY14 FY15

$619 $611 $615 $614 $616
$1,593 $1,601 $1,604 $1,608 $1,605
$394 $378 $343 $244 $230
$492 $483, ... $473 $462 $451

$3,098 $3,073 $3,034 $2,928 $2,902

$1,009 $1,009 $1,009 $1,009 $1,009

$4,107 $4,082 $4,043 $3,937 $3,911

$2,481

DRAFT - Discussion Purposes Only Updated ALG Meeting 1/11/2012



OtherPostEmptaymeetBecefits (OPEB)TrustCantribation

Toaw sfActas

Town ofActooPortinsofABRSD Caatn’busioa
Total OPEB Trust Contributions

go
$0

$0

FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14
Recap Recap

go
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

FY15 -

$0
$0
$0



Revenues
StateAid
Chen-ySheet
RegionalRevenue(Acton Share)

Total StateAid

lActon
Chapter70
SFSFStimulus

SssbtotalEel Ak!

CharterTuition Reimbursen:ents

SchoolLutich
Lottery, Beano& Charity Games
GeneralFund Supplenientalto Hold Hat-mIensLottery
Additional Assistance

UnrestrictedGeneralGovernmentAid
UntestrictedGeneralGovernmentAid-Suppeis:eeim/

PoliceCareerIncentive
VeteransBenefits
Exemptions:Vets,Blind, Surviving Spouses& Elderly
State OwnedLand
Public Libraries
Sttbtotal—Other

MosquitoControl Projects
Air Pollution Districts
Mett-opolitanArea PlanningCouncil
RMV Non-RenewalSurcharge

MBTA
RegionalTransit
SpecialEducation

SchoolChoiceSendingTuition

Suhtolal—l..essAssesstssettts

Libraryand SchoolLunch DirectAid (CherrySheetOffsets)

NetChert-ySheet—Fow is of’ Actott

Acton-Boxborough
Chapter70
RegiotialSchoolTransportation

CharterTuition Reimbursements
CharterSchoolSendingTuition

School ChoiceSendingTuition

Net ClserrySheet-Actoni’ot-tiots of Acton/JSo.xborough

FY11 - .~-. FY1~2 - -FY13. FY14 . FY15
Recap - - ..-Recap~ . - : -.

.

$ 6,261 $ 6,190 $ 6,448 $ 6,770 $ 7,109
$ 5,749 $ 5,885 $ 6,152 $ 6,460 $ 6,783
$ 12,010 $ 12,075 $ 12,600 $ 13,230 $ 13,891

FY09 Cherry FY10Cherry FY11 Cherry FY12 Cherry
Sheet Sheet Sheet Sheet

FINAL.
FY13 Estimate

$5,228,141 $5,123,578 $5,160,527 $5,188,231 $5,446,398 5%
$0 $357,131 SO

$5,228,141 $5,480,709 $5,160,527 $5,188,231 $5,446,398 $258,167

$11,331 $5,967 $3,880 $9 $9
$12,013 $12,013 $9,996 $11,212 $11,212

$1,484,039 $0 $0 $0 $0
$227,222 $0 $0 $0 $0
$29,696 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $1,232,453 $1,183,155 $1,097,608 $1,097,608
SO $0 $0 $0 $0

$118,000 $18,748 $9,245 $0 $0
$8,286 $20,782 $35,498 $42,560 $42,560
$38,932 $37,687 $38,099 $36,566 $36,566
$62,997 $56,752 $51,904 $53,760 $53,760

$33,363 $25,937 $25,729 $25,780 $25,780
$2,025,879 $1,410,339 $1,357,506 $1,267,495 $1,267,495

($52,897) ($53,264) ($52,842) ($54,053) ($54,053)
(56,5711 (56.601) ($6,749I ($71148) 1.57,048)
($6,034) ($6,159) ($6,270) ($64611 ($6,461)
($8,820) ($9340) 158,860) ($14,520) ($14320)

1511:7610) (51(18.7031 1511)7,508) (5 10-/,3951 (.51117395)
(522.908) ($234811 (5243)68) (524,6701 ($24,670)

$0 ($1,056) $0 $0 $0
($15,000) ($7,650) ($150001 (5153)011) (515,01)0)
($219,840) ($225,654) ($221,297) ($229,147) ($229,147)

($35,725) ($36,992) ($36,992)

$7,034,180 $6,665,394 $6,261,011 $6,189,587 $6,447,754

$5,413,736 $5,305,461 $5,492,159 $5,622,000 55,888,9.10 5%
$622,353 $488,864 $479,959 $513,212 $513,212

$113,901 $63,297 $87,963 $34,542 $34,542
(5328.9371 ($281,51)7) ($311,2791 15284.542) ($284542)

$5,821,053 $5,576,115 $5,748,802 $5,885,212 56;152,l22

AssumesFull FoundationFunding

- -- S258,t67 ~

Percentageof

Ac/onPot/iou

80.67%
81.0%

80.67%
80.67%

. - •-- S266,910

DRAFT - DiscussionPurposes Only Updated ALO Meeting 1/11/2012



Revenues
Local Receipts
Excise Taxes
Fees
Miscellaneous Non-Recurring
Investment Income
Total Local Receipts

Motor Vehicle Excise

Penalties and Interest on Taxes and Excises
Payments In Lieu of Taxes
Other Charges For Services
Fees
Misc
Other Departmental Revenue
Licenses and Permits
Fines and Forfeits
Fees

Investment Income

Miscellaneous Non-Recurring

Local Receipts-TOTAL

.FYI-tI
Recap

-- FY12
- I Recap -

T-RY~t~ .:

- - - -

-~-E~(i4- -: ~FY15
-, - - - - -

$ 2,515

$ 999
$ 84
$ 190

$ 2,600
$ 1,101
$ 86
$ 120

$ 2,600

$ 1,210
$ -

$ 170

$ 2,665 $ 2,732
$ 1,240 $ 1,272
$ - $ -

$ 174 $ 179
$ 3,788 $ 3,906 $ 3,980 $ 4,080 $ 4,182

FY08 Recap FY09 Recap FY10 Recap FY11 Recap FY12 Recap

$2,690,300 $2,865,000 $2,514,503 $2,514,503 $2,600,000

$140,200
$11,500

$115,800
$338,100

$0
$93,100

$177,700
$127,600

$180,000
$11,500
$125,000
$360,000

$0
$135,000
$200,000
$160,000

$148,573
$11,934
$23,779

$0
$37,050
$765,587

$146,812

$148,573
$11,934
$23,779

$0
$0

$667,872

$146,812

$106,500
$11,800
$19,800

$0
$0

$900,600

$62,100
$1,004,000 $1,171,500 $1,133,735 $998,971 $1,100,800

$723,700 $360,750 $190,210 $190,210 $120,000

$0 $0 $0 $83,919 $85,547

$4,418,000 $4,397,250 $3,838,448 $3,787,603 $3,906,347

- FY12 Pràject’ed- -

- - $2,60d,000.

$.148;57-3

$23,779 -

- - $0~ - -

- .$146;81i; -

:-$1-,2-1O243:’~

~ài~
$9

- $3,980,243

FYI3 Projected

$2,600,000

$148,573
$0

$23,779

so
$0

$891,080

$146,811
$1,210,243

$170,000

$0

$3,980,243

Variance to
FY12 Projected?

$0

$0

$0

$0

so

DRAFT - Discussion Purposes Only Updated ALG Meeting 1/11/2012



A. Beginning Reserve Position

Certified Free Cash From Last Fully Completed Fiscal Year
Free Cash Voted Oct. 12, 2011 STMVote
Free Cash Voted Oct. 25, 2011 STMVote
Free Cash Voted Nov. 30, 2011 STMVote

NESWCAvailable Balance
Acton Portion of Certifed E&D from Last Fully Completed Fiscal Year
Total- Beginning Reserve Position

B. Actual Annual Use Of Reserves Used In Budget

Subtotal Certified Free Cash

Certified Free Cash
ANTICIPATED-Certified Free Cash for Nursing Enterprise at April, 2012 Town Meeting
NESWC
Acton Portion of Certifed E&D
Total- Actual Annual Use of Reserves Used In Budget

Annual Percentage Of Reserves Used to Support Annual Budget?

C. Assumption of Reserve Replenishment Generated In Prior Fiscal Year

Townwide Fiscal Year Turnbacks &- Excess Revenues
Town Savings from Reducing Acton Portion for ABRSD By Close of FY12 (5% Cap)
Unused Warrant Articles, Land Titles

NESWC
Anticipation of Returning Acton Portion of ABRSD E & 0 By Close of FY12 (over 5% Cap)
ABRSD Fiscal Year Turnbacks-Acton Portion
Total- Assumption of Reserve Replenishment

0. Year End Available Balance (A Minus B Plus C)

Free Cash
NESWC
DOR Certifed E&D Available Babance-Acton Portion
Total-Year End Available Balance

Projected Year End Available Balance As A Percentage of Annual Budget?

For FY12 Use For FY13Use For FY14 Use For FY15 Use
(thruJune30, 2010 clone) (generatedthrit FYI I close) Estitsiatc’d Esl-imal~d

$4,650 $5,933 $5,555 $4,893
($257)
($170)

$4,224

$2,435
$1,366

$5,933

$1,859
$1,507

$5,555

$1,468
$1,197

$4,893

$943
$882

$8,025 $9,300 $8,220 $6,716

FY12 - FY13 FY14 FY15
Budget—FINAL, TRI) Estirnatesl Estimates!

$1,000 $680 $912 $912
$0 $200 $0 $0

$576 $391 $525 $525
$277 $621 $615 $615

$1,853 $1,892 $2,052 $2,052

2.27% 2.21% 2.28% 2.17%

(thrtt Jttne30, 2011 elosel (tltru Jutse30, 2012 close) (flirts Jtttte30, 2013 tlose) (tllru ,Jtittc 30, 21)14 dUst)

$2,709 $250 $250 $250
$0 $252 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

($253) $0 $0 $0
$672 - $311 $300 $300

$3,128 $813 $550 $550

Thru Closeof FY11; Thru Closeof FY12; Thru Closeof FY13; Thru Closeof FY14;
(Available for FY13) (Available for FYI 4) (Available for FYI 5) (Available for FY16)

$5,933 - $5,555 $4,893 $4,231

$1,859 $1,468 $943 $418

$1,507 $1,197 $882 $567
$9,300 $8,220 $6,718 $5,216

7.87% 9.78% 7.76%

ALG 1/11/2012





FY13 Straw Man Proposalfor Acton Leadership Group Meeting, January 12,2012

GOAL: To createa format for the Committeeto discussand reachconsensuson the over
arching issuesof operating budgets,use of reservesand OPEB.

Starting Point Assumption To BalanceFY13 budget:

1. Assumescurrent Acton Municipal budgetasproposedin December,2011
2. Assumescurrent Acton Schoolbudgetasproposedin January, 2012
3. Assumescurrent Acton portion of ActonlBoxborough Schoolbudgetasproposedin

January, 2012
4. Assumes$500,000into OPEB Reservefor FY13
5. In order to balanceFY13 asassumedabove,useof reserves would be $2.6million

AddressFuture Contingencies:

A. StateAid Changes:
If Total Revenueat Town Meeting is assumedto be higher than the assumptionsin the

current ALG plan, thoseadditional revenueswouldbe directed towards increasingOPEB
reservefor FY13; and/or to lower the useof reserves.

If Total Revenueat Town meetingis assumedto be lower than the assumptionsin the
current ALG plan, reductions up to $500,000would be expectedto be madefrom operating
budgetsor OPEB by an agreedproportion; any required reductions higher than $500,000

would be reviewedbyALG.

B. Health Insurance Savings:
FY13 Health Insurance Savings,should they materialize abovewhat is currently

reflectedin the Operating Budget (4% increasein rates),would be directed from the
operating budgetstowards increasingthe OPEB reservefor FY13.

C. Continuing Review of Operating Budgets:
Whatever potential savingsmaterialize from the review of the FY13 operationalbudgets
by the Board of Selectmenand the Acton SchoolCommittee and ActonlBoxborough

RegionalSchoolCommitteeduring their FY13 budgetdeliberations should be directed
towards increasingOPEB reserve for FY13; or to lower FY13 useof Reserves.

D. Nursing & Transportation Enterprise Fund Tax Subsidy:
If withdrawn before, or not approved at annual TownMeeting, thosesavingsshould be
directed to lower FY13 Reserveusage.


